2020024198 00136

FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$800.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 06/15/2020 12:19:31 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: TIMOTHY R WILLIAMS ASST

BK: RE 3530 PG: 3905 - 3907

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

		GENERAL	. WARRANTY DEED	
Excise Tax	: \$800·0	0		
Tax Parcel	ID No	6802-75-8343.000	Verified by	County
on the	_ day of	, 20 By:_	Verified by	
Mail/Box to	:			
			s, a licensed North Carolina atto nty tax collector upon disbursen	
Brief descr	iption for the	e Index: Lot 118, Greenbrier F	arm	
			, 20 <u>20</u> , by and betwee	en
GRANION		es McFall Pearce and wife Sara ailing address is	an Denison Pearce	
	(herein re	eferred to collectively as Grant o	or) and	
GRANTEE	: Colin	Matthew Hanson and Lauren [rver Hanson	
	whose m	ailing address is <u>3717 Old Pfa</u>	fftown Road, Winston-Salem, NC 2	27106
	(herein re	eferred to collectively as Grant e	e) and	
			e; marital status of each individual G each non-individual Grantor and G	
		W1.	TNESSETH:	
hereby give hereinafter	es, grants, b	argains, sells and conveys unto any, the following described pro	ne receipt and sufficiency of which is o Grantee in fee simple, subject to the operty located in the County of Forsy	he Exceptions and Reservations
See attacl	ned Exhibit	t A		
		een previously conveyed to Gra (s) recorded in Map/Plat Book	antor by instrument(s) recorded in I 40, page/slide97	Book <u>3262</u> , Page <u>1500</u> , and
All or a por Grantor.	tion of the p	property herein conveyedx	includes or does not inc	clude the primary residence of a
			all privileges and appurtenances the	

And Grantor hereby warrants that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee and has the right to convey same in fee simple, that title is marketable and is free and clear of encumbrances other than as set forth herein, and that Grantor will forever warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons or entities whomsoever.

Subject to easements, restrictions and rights of way of record, and ad valorem taxes for the current year.

All references to Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include the parties as well as their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include the singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

By:	for Mcall La (SEAL)
By: Print/Type Name & Title:	James McFall Pearce
By:	Sarah Denison Pearce
Printo Type Name & Title	Salan Denison Fearce
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	
Print/Type Name & Title:	
State of North CAROUNA County of Forsyll I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared beforeach acknowledging to me that he or she signed the foregoin James McFall Pearce and Sarah Denison Pearce [insert name(s)] Date: 4-9-2020 My Commission Expires: 10-15-20	of principal(s)]. Notary Public
State of	(Official/Notarial Seal)
I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared beforeach acknowledging to me that he or she signed the foregoin	
[insert name(s)	of principal(s)].
Date:	Notary Public
Notary's Printed or Typed Nat My Commission Expires:	

Exhibit A

Being known and designated as Lot No. 118, as shown on the Map of GREENBRIER FARM, PHASE II, SECTION TWO, as recorded in Plat Book 40, Page 97, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.